ILLUMINATION
No. E352519
DS144 LUXEON C Color Line Product Datasheet  ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
The LUXEON C Line is an optically advanced portfolio of Color and
White LEDs. Designed for flawless color mixing, LUXEON C Color Line
has one focal length for all colors, which provides consistent radiation
patterns from secondary optics and maximizes optical efficiency. With
low dome design, it keeps effective source size small while still improving

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON C LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 350mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON C Colors follow the convention below:
L  1  C  1  –  A  A  A 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A  A	 –	 designates color (RED=Red, RNG=Red-Orange, PCA=PC Amber, GRN=Green, CYN=Cyan,
BLU=Blue, RYL=Royal Blue)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON C Red:
L  1  C  1  –  R  E  D  1  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0
Part numbers for LUXEON C White follow the convention below:
L  1  C  1  –  A  A  B  B  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0
Where:
A  A 	 –	 designates nominal CCT (40=4000K, 57=5700K)
B  B 	 –	 designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI)
Therefore, the following part number is used for LUXEON C White at 4000K 70CRI:
L  1  C  1  –  4  0  7  0  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0   0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON C is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS144 LUXEON C Color Line Product Datasheet  20150902 ©2015 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance of LUXEON C Colors at 350mA, Tj=85ºC.
COLOR
DOMINANT OR
PEAK WAVELENGTH [1] (nm)
LUMINOUS FLUX (lm) OR
RADIOMETRIC POWER (mW) [2] PART
NUMBER
MINIMUM MAXIMUM MINIMUM TYPICAL
Red 624 634 35 39 L1C1-RED1000000000
Red-Orange 614 624 45 52 L1C1-RNG1000000000
PC Amber – – 80 94 L1C1-PCA1000000000
Green 520 540 90 97 L1C1-GRN1000000000
Cyan 490 510 65 72 L1C1-CYN1000000000
Blue 465 485 25 37 L1C1-BLU1000000000
Royal Blue 440 460 480 532 L1C1-RYL1000000000
Notes for Table 1a:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements. PC Amber is binned by chromaticity coordinates. Royal Blue is binned by peak wavelength. All other colors are
binned by dominant wavelength.
2.	 Royal Blue is binned my radiometric power. All other colors are binned by luminous flux.
Table 1b. Product performance of LUXEON C White at 350mA, Tj=85°C.
NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI
LUMINOUS FLUX (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS EFFICACY
(lm/W)
PART
NUMBERMINIMUM TYPICAL
4000K 70 100 116 121 L1C1-4070000000000
5700K 70 100 118 124 L1C1-5770000000000
Notes for Table 1b:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2a. Optical characteristics for LUXEON C Colors at 350mA, Tj=85°C.
PART
NUMBER
TYPICAL SPECTRAL
HALF-WIDTH [1]
(nm)
TYPICAL TOTAL
INCLUDED
ANGLE [2]
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE